



51
05.12.2022
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 25066 of 2022

Debasish Guha
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Balai Paul
Ms. Ruma Sarkar
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Sandip Kundu
... For the respondent no.3.

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the parties.

In my view the aforesaid application cannot be decided without calling for affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition to the present application be filed within a period of three weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention for inclusion in the list after completion of affidavits.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)