



08.04.2025
Item No.16
BR

WPA 25066 of 2022
Debasish Guha
-vs-
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Balai Chandra Paul,
Ms.Tithi Roy
... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present but none appears for the respondent no. 3 who had earlier appeared in this case.

The matter was last heard on 5.12.2022.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 who appeared on 5.12.2022 and the learned counsel for the State who appeared on 22.11.2022.

Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)