



2026:CHC-AS:1118

15.09.2025
Item No.15
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 25066 of 2022

Debasish Guha
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Balai Ch. Paul
Ms. Tithi Roy
... for the petitioner

Copies of notice served upon the respondents
is filed. Let the same be kept with the record. But
none appears for the respondents.

Let the matter be fixed in the monthly list of
November, 2025.

Petitioner to serve fresh notice.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)