



**03.02.2026
Item No.16
BR**

**WPA 25066 of 2022
Debasish Guha
-vs-**

State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Balai Chandra Paul ,
Ms.T. Roy
.. for the petitioner
Mr. Sandip Kundu
.... For the respondents

Affidavit of service filed by the
petitioner be kept with the record.

Heard. Matter be fixed for final
hearing on 16th March, 2026.

Parties to file their respective
written notes.

Notes of argument , if any, in the
mean time.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)