



2026:CHC-AS:1118

20.03.2026
Item No.8
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 25066 of 2022

**Debasish Guha
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Balai Ch. Paul
Ms. Tithi Roy
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandip Kundu
... for the respondents

1. Written notes filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. A copy of the same be served upon the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Matter be listed for further hearing on **9th April, 2026.**
4. Written notes be filed by the respondent on the next.
5. Matter be treated as 'part-heard'.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)