



2026:CHC-AS:1118

09.04.2026
Item No.30
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 25066 of 2022

**Debasish Guha
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Balai Ch. Paul
Ms. Tithi Roy
... for the petitioner

Mr. Soumya Majumder, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal
... for the respondent no. 3

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent prays for leave to file his objection in the form of written notes and the same be served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Matter be listed for further hearing on **24th April, 2026.**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)