



2026:CHC-AS:1118

24.04.2026
Item no. 23
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 25066 of 2022

**Debasish Guha
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Balai Paul
Miss Tithi Roy
... For the Petitioner
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sandip Kundu
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal
.....For the Respondent No.3

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Copies served upon the learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
4. Let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 22nd June, 2026, as this Court shall be in Circuit in the first half of June, 2026 (Part-heard).

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)