



2026:CHC-AS:1118

01.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
Sl. No.26
skg

WPA 25066 of 2022

**Debasish Guha
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Balai Chandra Paul, Adv.
Ms. Tithi Roy, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandip Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.

...for the respondent no.3

1. Heard the learned Counsels for the parties in full.
2. C.A.V.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]